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and betterment of schoolhouses. Approval of the voters shall be
required to authorize such bonds in the manner provided by law.
Such bonds may be sold and issued in such amounts and at such
times as may be determined by the school board; provided, that if
prior to issuing any of such bonds the district obtains any capital
loan or loans under said chapter 27, the amount of bonds author-
ized hereby shall be deemed to be reduced by the amount of such
loan or loans.

Sec. 2. ‘The district may levy the taxes required by law for
the payment of such bonds or loans and interest thereon without
limitation as to rate or amount, and the levy of such taxes shall not
cause the amount of other taxes, levied or to be levied by the dis-
trict, which are subject to any such limitation, to be reduced in any
amount whatsoever,

Sec. 3. This law shall become effective only after its approval
by a majority of the members of the school board of said district,
and upon compliance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Sec-
tion 645.021.

Approved May 22, 1965.

CHAPTER 616—S. F. No. 2031
[Not Coded]

An act relating to Aitkin county; providing for separate ac-
count for the Aitkin county Long Lake conservation training center.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Aitkin county; Long Lake conservation training
center.  Notwithstanding the provisions of Minnesota Statutes,
Section 398.33, all moneys, fees, and donations specified for or re-
ceived from the operation of the Aitkin county long lake conserva-
tion training center shall be deposited in a separate account, other
than the park fund, to be under the jurisdiction of the secretary-
treasurer of the Aitkin county park commission. Such secretary-
treasurer so appointed shall give a corporate surety bond to the coun-
ty m such sum as the county board may direct, but for not less than
$1,000, conditioned for the faithful performance of his official du-
ties, expenses of such bond shall be paid by the county, and shall be
approved and filed as provided by law for bonds of county officers.
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The secretary-treasurer shall make a comprehensive report of the
funds- received, paid out, and on hand. Such report shall be sub-
mitted by the secretary-treasurer by certified copy as prescribed by
the public examiner, to the register of deeds of the county and the
state auditor on or before the first day of November of each year.
All books and affairs of the Long Lake conservation training cen-
ter, 1o the extent the center receives aid from appropriations, shall
be subject to examination by the public examiner for the current
year. This act in no way restricts the transferring of annual profits
from the operation of the conservation training center to the park
fund for other park activities.

Sec. 2.. This act is effective when approved by the county
board of Aitkin county, and upon compliance with Minnesota Stat-
utes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 22, 1965,

CHAPTER 617—S. F. No.- 2036
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the towns of Lawrence and Iron Range in
Itasca county; authorizing the town of Lawrence to join a cemetery
association and authorizing tax levies.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Itasca county towns; cemetery association. The
town of Lawrence in Itasca county is authorized to join the Lake-
view Cemetery Association operated by the town of Iron Range.
The town of Lawrence may pay to the association the sum of $750
upon joining and may pay such amount not to exceed $1,000 an-
nually as may be determined by the association. The town of Law-
rence may levy for cemetery purposes an amount sufficient to pro-
duce $1,000 annually.

Sec. 2.  This act is effective upon its approval by the board
of supervisors of the towns of Lawrence and Iron Range and upon
compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 22, 1965,
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